ArFLRDIA B

RECIS'TION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE.

-.BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE March 2, 1979

FULL NAME Ricky (NMN) Fulbright
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS 717 Carrington Place
CITY Charlotte STATE N. C. ZIP CODE__ 28214
DATE OF BIRTH 10/22/54 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 23 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY Caucasion
OCCUPATION Warehouseman
EDUCATION High School ,
WEIGHT 210 COLOR White Male  ugigyr _ 6'3"
COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Blue
JTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS None
MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN None
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME NA

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: 4

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Troop 82 Charlotte N.C. SA 4/78 9/78
SPECIAL RECOGNITION Eagle Award

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT [X]  SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
[X]  OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) [[]  UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

Arrested and convicted in a crime against nature. See attached letter and documents.

NOTEV

s oo T @
JOSEPH L. AHGLIM Signed\« AN OQAVJ
SCOUT Eﬁ CUTIVE
Council MecHenburg County Counc:f g
i
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March 27, 1979

Mr. Robert Bartlett
Field Director
Mecklenburg County Council, No. 415

PERSONAL & CONFIDFENTIAL

SUBJECT: Ricky Fulbright
Dear Rob:

N March 1 you wrote to David Park concerning the material for Ricky Fulbright.
This was given to us since we process and maintain all records related to the
confidential file. We are placing this individual on the file and appreciate
the very detailed material which was sent to us.

You ask that we remove Mr, Fulbright from our Eagle reecords. This ig never
done 1f an individual receives the Fagle award in good faith by achieving all
the requirements with no blemish on his character at that time.

If you have any questions concerning this particular procedurs, please contact
Hr. Park.

Sincerely, ﬂ

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription and
Statigstical Service

nt

ce: David %, Park
SUM #0202

|
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March 27, 1979

Mr. Rebert Rartlett

Fleld Pirector |

Hecklenburg County Conuncil, ‘o, 415 i
]

PERSOMNAL & COMFIDFMTIAL

SURJ¥CT: Ricky Fulbhricht
ilear Poh:

On March 1 you wrote to David Park concerning the materfal for Rieckw Fulbriehe.
This was miven to us since we process and maintain all reenrds related to the
confidential file. ™e are placing this individual an the f{le and appreciate
the very detalled material which was sent to us.

Tou ask that we remove !ir. Fulbricht from our Lacvle recnrds. This is naver
done 1f an individual receivea the Fagle award in woed faith by achieving all

the requirenents with no hlemisgh nn his character at that tine,

I[f you have any questions concerninz this particular procedure, plesse contact
"'r. Park.

Sincerely,

Paul I. frnst, Drector
Ressistration, Subscription and
Statistical Service

nt

ce: David T, Park
Sy dnzng
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MurcHISON, MOORE & GUTHRIE
ATTORNEYS AT LaAw
One NGCGNB Praza SuIlTe 2400
GHARLOTTE, NORTIT GAROLINA 28280

ALTON G. MURCHISON, OX TELEPHONE

THOMAS F. MOORE, UR. AREA CODE 704

CENNIS L.GUTHRIE 377-5800

February 26, 1979

Mr. Bob Bartlett

Field Director

Boy Scouts of America
1410 East Seventh Street
Charlotte, North Carolina

Re: Ricky Fulbright
Dear Bob:

As you are aware the above referenced individual who has been
active in scouting in the Mecklenburg County Council for a
number of years, was arrested on August 12, 1978 and charged

with the felony of crime against nature in violati orth
Larolina General Statute §14-177. The victim
was a young man who was associated wi the scouting
P .

On October 26, 1978, as a result of a "plea bargainina arrange-
ment" entered into by and between the attorney for the above
referenced individual and the District Attorney for the State
of North Carolina, the defendant, Ricky Fulbright, entered a
plea of guilty to "taking indecent liberties with a minor".

He was sentenced to five years in the Morth Carolina Department
of Corrections, which was suspended under certain terms and
conditions. Taking indecent liberties with a minor is a ten
year felony.

I am enclosing herewith the following documentation which I
obtained from the official court files of the Mecklenburg County
Clerk of Superior Court:

1. The Arrest Warrant served on Ricky Fulbright on
August 13, 1973.

2. The bill of Indictment drawn on October 2, 1978
alleging that the defendant took certain indecent
liberties with one

3. Transcript of Plea which signifies that defendant ‘
entered nis guilty plea freely and voluntarily. The
answers contained on the Transcript of Plea are those
given by the defendant, Ricky Fulbright, as evidenced
by his signature on the second page of this transcript.

|
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Mr. Bob Bartlett
Field Director
February 26, 1979
Page Two

4. The Judgment entered in this matter, which was entered
by the Honorable William T. Grist, Judge Presiding over
the Superior Court Division of Mecklenburg County.

5. A photostat of Worth Carolina General Statute §14-202.1
which sets forth the charge to which the defendant
plead guilty.

As Chairman of the Council Eagle Progress Review Board, I feel
as though it is encumbant upon me not only because of that
position but because of the fact that I am a holder of the Eagle
Scout Aware, that I request of you to institute proceedings to
revoke Ricky Fulbright's Eagle Award. I will do all that is
necessary to insure that such action is taken. If this is not
done, I feel that scouting in this Council will be irrevocably
damaged. I think that this action must be taken as quickly as
possible.

With warm personal regards, I am,
Very truly yours,

MURCHISON, MOORE & GUTHRIE
Dennis L. Guthrie
DLG/pxr

Enclosures ’

cc: Mr, Isaac Heard, Jr.
6729 Constitution Lane
Charlotte, Morth Carolina 28210
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€186004NOD

STATE OF NORTH LAROLINA File #________ e

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG File # 25 ]
The State of North Carcling Vs, in The Genergl » vt ol Justice
Qistrict Corrs - =

FULBRIGHT. RICKY

W M CHP# 78102913 WARRANT ' o'Ir RREST
717 CARRINGTON PL CHARLOTTE NC ' .
TO ANY OFFICER WITH AUTHORITY AND TERRITORIAL JURIGDICTION TO EXECUTE A WARRANT FOR ARREST ' i 1HE OFFENSE
CHARGED BELOW: THE UNDERSIGNED FINMDS THAT THERE IS PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE THAT ON OR ABut:1 o IF 12 DAY OF
AUGUST., 1978 IN THE COUNTY NAMED ABOVE., THE DEFENDANT NAMED ABOVE DID UNLAWFULLY, WILFUL' Y. - FELONIQUSLY
78 COMMIT THIZ ABOMINABLE AND DETESTABLE CRIME AGAINST NATURE WITH IR ~ MAN- iy

e
‘ IN VIOLATION OF THE FOLLOWING LAW: o . :‘ )
== G.85014~177.000¢0) (0) (Q) ~-TESUED THIS 12 DAY OF AUGUST, 17T UPON -

INFORMATION FURNISHED UNDER OATH BY THE COMPLAINANT OR COMPLAINANTS NAMED BELOW:

e atru e dmf $PeAD LoD SEL A6

"SHARPE, D.L. YOU ARE DIRECTED TO ARREST THE DEFENDANT NAMED ABOVE AND 1 . o WITHOUT
: UNNECESSARY DELAY BEFORE A JUDICIAL OFFICIAL TO ANSWER THE '+, 85 SET OUT
ABLOVE.

. ] :
‘ - L
- ' /7 - e
QRIGINAL COPY ’ < O e
14 EEEroam e 2 o
M"" e
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"G Yranant na ary W Ginnenas 3 PRI 1D T TEETEU I S G Y L) ST W W T 1T WEEG MG TGt i

directed to appea Jk:hqver is'@ .1 it must be returned 1o the clerk of court in the county in which t ; issued
wilh tha reason for the failure of service noted thereon. The officer must state aif steps taken by his department
in attampting to sarve the summons and any information obtained about the whereabouts of the defendant,

————_This pracess was not executed ar served for the following reasons:

OFFICER'S RETURN

™
1 certify that this process was received on the /2 day of Au &y 1928
This warrant was executed on the _/ 3 ra”ay of Aususr L1928 by arresting the defendant

and bringing Nim before __ A MECK  Coumry mualiTrsrE

This criminal summons was personally served on the defendant on the .Ij_’_naay of_&m.u;_______
,19.28.

This process was not gxecuted of served for the following reasons:

g

4

This LZBay ot _AugusT 1923 B SRR
CPRPD CHAR LB f JAM_MJZ_.
DEPARTMENT COUNTY QR QITY

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

OFFICER'S RETURN FOLLOWING REDELIVERY

I certiy that this process was redelivared to this faw enforcement agency on the day of
19

This warrant was executed on the day of 19 by arresting the defendant
and bringing him before

This criminal summons was personally served on the defendant on the day of

L1 J—

SV ThS o dayef o 19
o L R S . B !
OEPARTMENT COUNTY g/ CITY LAW ENFORCEMENT QFFICER
L)
N ~ ¢ % & ‘
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THE STATE

Vs

FULBRIGHT, RICKY
717  CARRINGTON PL
NC

CHARLOTTE

. 78~CR-129724

-~

‘e

048943

CRIME AGAINST NATURE

BOr ' o u‘o'
WARRANT FOR ARREL:

ISSUED 12 DAY OF AUGU: & 18

SHARPE, D.L.

cpp €1

PEARSON»

CHARL
STUDENT

540

T.W.

WITNESSES

373 ilad

Chon Momanced Hosprink
f-—-——i!-\—"“i&,;; 2

\/1
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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA - File 78 CR 129724
County of Mecklenburxg . Fllm f QL 22 029
[ ! : In The Ceneral Court of Justice
The State of North Carolina . ) Syperior Court Division
ve. i October 2, 1978
INDICTHMENT

Ricky Fulbright

Defendant

i
THE JURORS FOR THE STATE UPON THEIR OATHl PRESENT that on or about the
day of ' August - , 1978 4n Mecklenburg County
Ricky Fulbright

unlawfully and uilfully did feloniously

commit the abominable and detestable crime against nature with Mark
Dwayne Jackson, a male.

AND THE JURORS FOR THE STATE_UPON THEIR OATH FURTHER PRESENT
that on or about the 12th day of August, 1978, in Mecklenburg
County, Ricky Fulbright dxé unlawfully, wilfully and feloniously

take and attempt to immor improper, and indescent
liberties with ho was under the age of
16 years at the time, for the purpose of arousing and gtatlfying

sexual desire. At the time, Ricky Fulbright wa
years of age and at least five years older than

e

e g

A

s, Whldog e

we-Assistewt District Attorney

WITNESSES:

A _D. L. Sharpe, T. W. Pearson CPD
N Wwww d jury

cancurred in fmdlng nus o be a lrue bil of indictment.

Grand Jury Foreman¢

The witnesses marked "X'" were sworn by the undersigned foreman and examined before
the grand jury, and this b1il) was found to be [;}/1/E§:e bill by tweive or more grand
jurors not a true bill. -

1s QX day ot (Latilo— , 19768 .

Grand Jury Foreman

ACC-L Form 201
Rev. 10/76 PC held WID 78-102913 NDID: 048943
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STATE NF NORTH CAKOLINA.

File # .

County of : ALCE T T Fllm # . =

. -~

¢ . In The General Court of Justice

52 e E Zz s & [Eourr Division

TRANSCRIPT OF PLEA

State of North Carolina Vs,

Rier ¥V  FoePprieMT

The defendant, having tendered a plea of é"() /1»7"2 and belng flrst duly
sworn, makes the following answers to the questions asked by the Presiding Judge:

1. Are you able to hear and understand me?

2. Do you understand that you have the rigﬁt to remaln silent and that

Answer k/ £ dﬁ

any statement you make may be used against you? Answer ‘/E =
3. Are you now under the f{nfluence of alcohol, drugs, medicines, pills, /{/ ~
: or any other intoxicants? Answer 2

4. Have you discussed your case fully with your lawyer and are you
patisfied with his services?

5. Do you understand that you are pleading (guilty) (ne—contest) to the
felonles of T AK A - N D i MNT™ L IDERTIES
MU T A A IO

niedemeanors—of

?

?

6 ave the charges been explained to.vou by your attorney and do you

understand the nature of the charges?
i

7. Do you understand that upon your plea you could be imprisoned for a
maximum of s {> years months (and that the mandatory
minimum sentence is )7

8. Do you understand that you have the right to plead not guflty and
be tried by a jury and be confronted by the witnesses agalnst’
you, and by this plea you givs up these and your other con-
stitutional rights relating to €rial by jury?

9. ' Do you now plead {gullty)(no-vontest)? )
10. (a) [1f applicable} Are you in fact guilty?

(b) [1f applicable{ Do you understand that uvpon your plea of no
contest you will be treated as guilty whethet or not you

Answer V =3 /?

Ansver E /7

Answer Y& < >

Answer )/5' ’2

Answer

Answer

Answer V( c - >

admit your guilt? . Angwer Al
11. Have you agreed to plead as a part of a plea bsrgain? Before you
answer, I advise you that the Courts have approved plea bargaining
and {f there 1s one, you may advise me truthfully without fear of
incurring my disapproval. Answer YE “
12. [1f applicable} The District Attorney and your counsel have informed
the Court that these are all the terms and conditions of your plea:
. . - e ‘D
T HE D £ ﬁFA’LDH&'T AL pdd AT g 3
I’-? Lm v LT Y 1 Pl A T o T HYS e Al T o AR
T HE P ree o < s D T A E AT A D TN
S TATE it DyaMisos THE FireTT
COONT DA THE (20 o0~ MDD jevrrE0F
»
/L.
(a) Is this correct? Answer _!_/:, > (b) Do you accept this arrangement? Answer wl_:;__/

(Continued on Revarse)

G.S. 15A-1021, -l022
AOC-L. Form 290 TRANSCRIPT OF PLEA
/76
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I . i - TRANSCRIPT CF PLEA (:intinu. 1) .
L1, i%ther than what I have .t satd) has anvone male vou aune ;rcﬂ-s-'
¢c thresten sl you in ad, w1y I3 iiuse rou o 2utec this plea R TN

14. o you enter this plea of your own free will, understanding what

~ you are doing? Answer D
15. Do you have any questions about what 1 have just said to you? . Answer /U o

1am 2 é years of age and completed the .’?/—Lr‘gtrade of achool.

!

I have read or have heard read all of these questions and understand them. The
answers shown are the ones I gave in open court and they are true and accurate. Neither
my lawyer nor anyone else has told me to give false answers in order to have the Court
accept my plea in this case. The conditions of the plea as stated on the reverse hereof,

1€ any, are accurate.
|

/:9/2@/7é’ e R ﬁw\

Date / Pefendant

Sworn to and subscribed beforé me this jé day r;f /(é,;kv{z);, , 19 78

4/\ ' e )
it el Dt
l()e Clerk of Superior Court
...'g.. R
Tl A | * kR A X A ok k k& k k x
R - . ! e s,
' As Attorney for the defendant, Nta' K Y Fuee 2o myr R

I hereby certify that the conditions stated 6n the reverse hereof, if any, upon which the

defendant's plea was entered are correct and they are agreed to by the defendant and my- .

self upon which the defendant's plea was entered. 1 further certify that I have fully !
. .explained to the defendant the nature and elements of the charges to which he is pleading.

/(;,/7"‘ /ﬁ i/j A(é Sl t;: —Zﬂ,s"?)/\/("‘/:z‘ﬁv}f‘\(j ~

Date Attorney for Defendant N )

’ . le ~ o
As prosecutor for the e - Judicial District, I hereby certify that the
conditions stated on the reverse hereof, if any, are the terms agreed to by the defendant
and his coungel and myself for the entry of the plea by the defendant to the charge in
this case.

1/ 24/27 /t/ QMA 4 |
afe ﬂ #szcutcy

ok Ak kA A Ak kA A A A A A A K K

‘PLEA” ADJUDICATION

Upon consideration of the record proper, evidence presented, answers of defendant,
and statements of counsel for the defendant and the prosecutor, the undersigned finds:

1. That there {s a factual basis for the entry of the plea.
- 2. That the defendant is satisfied with his counsel.

3. That the plea 1s the informed choice of thé defendant and 1s made freely,
voluntarily, and understandingly.

The defendant's plea is hereby accepted by the.Court and i{s ordered recorded.

This .26  day of A0 File L 1928

Presiding Judge .

CONF009817
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oo Fite § __ 78 CRS 12972l
S ey ¥ 03
STATE OF NORTI! CAROLINA In The Genera! Court of Justice
, Superior  Court Division

County of _Macklenburg.

The State of North Carolina
vs. JUDGMENT SUSPENDING SENTENCE
RICKY FULBRIGHT, 2, Male, White

Name, Age, Sex, and Race of Defendant . it

In open court, the defendant appeared for trial upon the charge onchergex of  crime against

nature

ﬂé{d thereupon entered a plea of guilty of taking indecent liberties with a minor.

The State not proceed on the charge of crimn apalnst nature.

Having pleaded guilty of the olfense of takine indecent

liberties with n minor .

which is a vielationof G,S. 14 -202.1 and of the gradeof fp)ony

It is ADJUDGED thnt the defendant be tmxiscowd M khextermtok placed
inthe cugtody of the Commissioner of

Correction for a period of five (5} years.

]

ThE sxecution nfthia xenterce is xospended, -bnwexers fore x x v 1z x x ¥ yeara upor complinnge; with the »

e iinexsonditiense R ksbiohihe £l Lnd A S AE30R ix
- By and with the consant of the defendant, the sentence 1s suspended and
the defendant 1g placed on probation for a period of five (5) years on the !
usual probationary conditions, and the following special conditions:
That he spend ten {10) consecutive weekends in the Mecklenburg County Jail
commencing oun Fpiday, November 3, 1978, and continuing thereafter for sen
(10) consecutive weekends. He i3, to report to the uecklenburg County Jail
at 6:00 P.M, and to remain tberg»until the_following tonday at 6:00 A.i.

This  26ghtav ol October 978 -~ ,
' ﬁ/‘—x g

tresiling Judge o

Attorney for Defendant:  Hgptin Brackett and Allen Balley

Attorney for the Stnte:
AMHT L FORM 158 W. Josap‘h Dozier

CONF009818
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- e

s ol

-APPEAL ENTRIES

-

In apt time, the defendunt objects and excepts to the rulings and judgment of the Court and gives

LTS |

notice of appeal to the

Further notice waived.

“The defendant is allowed days to prepare and serve case on appeal,‘ and the State is allowed -

days after such service to prepare and serve countercase. '
Appearance bond is fixed in the sum of $ .
Appea!l bond is set at $
This day of A , 19

Presiding Judge o2 ’ ; J

JUDGHMENT SUSPFNDING SENTENCE continued from reverse gide:

That he pay the costs. That he submlb himself.to Plnpprprxntlnz for fllinr
with the State BHPQJU of Investd That .he have no coantach i =
victim in this caese, and his mother lirs.
that he no% <o on or about their premises at
ALt he seek further evaluation and sreatment of his
epression an: cmosexual tendencieg in accordance with the requiremasnts
of the probation officer and his.physician or clinical psychologist, and
that he follow the treatment prescribed until such time as he is discharged.

’

This the 26th day of October, 1978.

¢ JUDGE PRISIDING

CONF009819
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§ 14-198 1977 CUMULATIVE SUPPLEMENT § 14-202.10

Editor's Note. — The 1971 amencment The first 1973 amendment deleted Craven and
deietew Brunswick. Camden. Macon and Tyrrell  the second 1973 amendment dejeted Stanly from
fronm, the hst of exempt counties. the list of exempt counties,

§ 14-198: Repealed by Session Laws 1975, c. 402.

§ 14-202.1. Taking indecent liberties with children. — (a) A person is guilty
of taking indecent liberties with children if, being 16 years of age or more and
at least five years older than the child in question, he either:

(1) Willfully takes or attempts to take any immoral, improper, or indecent
liberties with any child of either sex under the age of 16 years for the
Eu ose of arousing or gratifving sexual desire; or
(2} Willfully commits or attempts to commit any lewd or lascivious act upon
or with the body or uny part or member of the body of any child of either
sex under the age of 16 years.

{b) Taking indecent liberties with children is a felony punishable by a fine,

imprisunment for not more than 10 years, or both. (1953, ¢. 764; 1975, ¢. 779.)

Editor's Note. — The 1973 amendment,
~ffective Oct. 1L 1373, rewrote this secunn.

This wectinn and § 13177 ete. —

Seelones 1107 upe thes section can be
meercheth ana tedr Goclured L. e operative

e e ragemanee, State v Copeotand, 11 N.CL
pp 3ln lal SUELNG T22 vert denied, 279 N.C.
30N N Fo2d hes (19T

Sechpr 14177 conderins  crimes  against
G are A hether commiited agmnst adults or
sddren. State v Cepelind, 1T N App. 316,
el X F e 722 et demed, 279 NUCS510, 183
AU TS L e )

T o sector condemns other acls aganst
~hthiren than unnatural sexuar acts. State v,
Uopsiand, 11 NG App. 335, I8 2. E2d T2 cent.

This section condemns those offenses of an
unnatural sexual nature against children under
16 vears of age by persons over 16 vears of age
which cannol be reached and punished under the
provisians of & 13-177. State v. Copeland. 11 N.C.
App. 316, 181 S.E.2d 722, cert. demed. 279 N.C.
3120 183 S E.2d 658 (19711

Rerause the two offenses are separate and
disunct and the constituent eiements are not
identical, a vioiation of this section is nnt a lesser
mefuded offense of the crime against nature
dexcribed in § 14-177. State v Copeland. 11 N.C.
App 516. 181 S.F 2d 722 cert. demed. 279 N.C.
312, 183 S.E 20 A% luT,

Applied in State v. Wells, 31 N.C. App. 736.
230 5.E.2d 437 (1976).

derea, 279N U120 108 3.E.2d 638 (1971)

§4% 14-202.2 to 14-202.9: Reserved for future codification purposes.

oo

ARTICLE 26A.
Aduft Establishments.

§ 14-202.10. Definitions. — As used in this Article:

1) “Adult bookstore” means a bookstore having as a preponderance of its
publications books, magazines, and other periodicals which are
distingnished or characterized by their emphasis on matter depicting,
describing, or relating to specified seaual activities or specified
anatomical areas, as deflined in this section.

t2) " Adylt »stablishment” means an adult bookstore, adult motion picture
theatsr. adult mini motion picture theater. or a2 massage business as
definesi in this section. )

4 “Adul motion picture theater” means an enclosed building with a
canacity of 50 ar more persons used for presenting motion pictures, a
preponderance of which are distinguisned or cnaracterized by an
=mphaxis on matter depicting, describing. or reiating to specified sexual
activities or spectfied anatomicai areas, as defined in this section, for
ubservation by patrons therein.

393
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Boy Scouts of America

CAPITOL AREA COUNCIL NO.564

7540 ED BLUESTEIN BLVD., W 512/ 926-6363
P.O. 80X 15505 R AUSTIN, TEXAS 78761

March 22, 1979 q/

SCOUTING/USA

Mr. Paul I. Emst
Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

RE: Letter of March 6, 1979

Dear Paul:

Yes, he was given the confidential letter jointly by our
council commissioner and myself.

Yes, there has been another incident. I would suggest
that you talk to Bill Corder at Houston. He can give you

other information.
Sincerely yours,

Dale Hewgley
Scout Executive

DH:rs ,«//z) i t

SERVING YOUTH IN FIFTEEN COUNTIES:

Bastrop, Blanco, Burnet, Caldwell, De Witt, Fayette, Gillesoie, Gonzales, Haves, Lavaca, Lee, Llano, Mason, Travis & Williamson ‘

CONF009821
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March 6, 1979

Mr. O, Dale Hewgley
Scout Executiva t
Capitol Area Co. No.564

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Kenneth W, James

Dear Dale:

Thank you for the confldential record sheet, and details concerning
the above Scouter. With the information provided ns, I do not feel
justified in establishing a Confidential Tile Record. You may refuse

registration in your couneil, but we would have difficulty refusing
him herse.

Wa would need to know if there have been any cther incidents of improper
conduct concerning thia man, and if he was given the Confidential letter?

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

af

CONF009822
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Mareh 6, 1979

Mr. O. Dalae Hewgley
Scout Executive
Capitol Area Co. No.56k4

PERSONAL AND CONFIDERTIAL
SUBJECT: Kenneth W, James
Deax Dale:

Thank you for the confidential record sheet, and details concerning
the above Scouter. With the information provided us, I do not feel
Justified in estadblishing a Confidential File Record., You may refusa
registration In your council, but we would have difficulty refusing

him hera.

Ve would need to know if there have been any other incildents of improper
conduct concerning this man, and if he was given the Confidential letter?

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration % Subscription Service

al
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